Office of Superintendent of Schools Board Meeting of June 20, 2001

June 5, 2001

Facilities Planning and Construction Suzanne A. Marshall, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
PROJECT NO. A-0655

ADDITION, REMODELING AND RENOVATION

EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8001 SW 36 Street, Miami, Florida

This request for change in the construction contract includes seventeen items for the School Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, Staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with items 1 through 17. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

These changes will <u>increase</u> the contract price by \$36,351 and <u>extend</u> the contract completion date by 36 days. These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee, subsequent to completion, on May 22, 2001. They were found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from an error and omissions in the design phase of the project. This factor will become part of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,

confirm/approve Change Order No. 3 on Project No. A-0655, Addition, Remodeling and Renovation, Emerson Elementary School for an extra of \$36.351 and a second secon

for an extra of \$36,351 and a time extension of 36 days.

SS:ayb

### ATTACHMENT A

## 1641 EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

Project No.: A-0655 Addition, Remodeling And Renovation

	ACTION		CIUS TOTO				D	OLLARS	DAYS	
ITEM	REQ	ORIG	STAFF . AUTH.	ARG			REQ.	AUTH.		AUTH
	1000	OKIG	AUTH.	APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE		REC.	REQ.	REC
1	С	С	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	ER	SEE	5,057.00	5,057.00	0	
			Contractor provequipment to in sizes for the comeet code.	crease colum	n and be	am		,		
2	C/A	С	11/27/2000	05/08/2001	ОМ	EEO	856.00	856.00	1	
			Contractor provequipment to fu conduit and wir rest rooms #100	rnish and ins e for the ext	stall po	wer		550.00	•	:
3	С	С	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	OM	AO	5,918.00	5,918.00	0	C
			Contractor proving equipment to fur Augustine sod in Bahia sod, in or requirements.	rnish and ins n lieu of the	stall Sa specif	int ied				
4	С	A	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	ОМ	AO	303.00	303.00	0	c
		:	Contractor provi equipment to cha between building meet code.	ange the swin	g of the	e gate				
5	C/A	I	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	OM	EEO	11,527.00	11,527.00	13	10
		; ;	Contractor provi equipment to fur additional fire classrooms #10 a and on the exter #5.	mish and ins alarm system und #11, in t	tall compone he kitch	ents in men,				
6	С	I	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	OM	AO	145.00	145.00	0	0
		9	Contractor provice quipment to fur grab bars in the coom.	nish and inst	tall han	dicap				

#### ATTACHMENT A

# 1641 EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

Project No.: A-0655 Addition, Remodeling And Renovation

	ACTION		OF					1	OOLLA	RS	DAYS	
ITEM	REQ	ORIG.	STAFF AUTH.	ARG				REQ.		AUTH.		AUTH
	reg_	ORIG.	AUTH.	APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE				REC.	REQ.	REC
7	C	I	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	OT	SR		1,624.00		1,624.00	0	(
			Contractor prov	vided labor,	materia	l and						
			equipment to fu	rnish and in	stall ex	kit						
			lights at the c	covered walkw	ay.							
8	С	P	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	OW	OR	(	9,049.00)	( :	L5,467.00)	0	o
		,	Contractor prov	rided a credi	t for no	ot						
		;	performing the	specified pa	inting o	of the						
		•	existing buildi	ngs.								
9	С	U	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	sc	sc		638.00		638.00	0	0
			Contractor prov	ided labor .	nn+i-7	3				120100	Ü	U
			equipment to fu									
			additional publ									
			administrative			aya cem						
					- •							
10	С	U	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	SC	sc		350.00		350.00	0	0
		c	Contractor prov	ided labor, m	aterial	and						
			equipment to fu									
			additional sign:			t						
			current MDCPS re									
11	С	С	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	UN	UC		789.00		789.00	0	0
		_	`ant	:a.a 7.1		_						
			Contractor proving quipment to modern									
			luctwork in buil		HVAC S	Ascew						
12	C/A	С	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	UN	UC		2,183.00		2,183.00	14	10
		c	ontractor provi	ided labor. m	atorial	and						
			quipment to rep			anu						
			onfunctional cl			i						
			ntercom compone									
13	C/A	I	11/27/2000	05/08/2001	UN	UC		13,130.00	;	13,067.00	15	9
		<u>ر</u>	ontractor provi	dod labor -	atori-1							
			quipment to rep									
			ain electrical			-magea						
				Died								

### ATTACHMENT A

# 1641 EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

Project No.: A-0655 Addition, Remodeling And Renovation

	ACTION		CM3 TOTA	220			DO	LLARS	DAYS	
ITEM	REQ	ORIG.	STAFF AUTH.	ARG APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE	REQ.	AUTH. REC.	PERO	AUTH
14	С	Ū	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	UN	UC	525.00	525.00	REQ.	REC
		•	Contractor provequipment to regate near the r	place the ex	isting :	broken			·	
15	C/A	υ	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	UN	UC	3,589.00	3,589.00	3	;
		e e t	Contractor provequipment to funded discount to fund discount to fund discount to the site after the completed.	rnish and ins m system dev le that had h	stall prices in seen re	ublic an				
16	C/A		03/15/2001				2,507.00	2,507.00	3	3
		a e r	equipment to fur- cularm system small existing portable celocated to the completed.	oke detectors le classroom	in the	e ad been				
17	С	С	03/15/2001	05/08/2001	UN	UC	2,740.00	2,740.00	0	0
		e u	ontractor provi quipment to rep nderground elec helter.	place the dam	aged ex	isting				
						CHANGE ORI	DER TOTAL:	36,351.00		36

CMO--Construction Manager Omission CME--Construction Manager Error

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

Facility: 1641 EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Project No.: A-0655

Description: Addition, Remodeling And Renovation

Architect: Thaddeus Cohen Architect

Contractor: Mexal Corporation PRIME: Elsa Canelon

#### CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE\$  PREVIOUS EXTRAS\$  55,076.00	1,595,000.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS\$ 0.00 PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE\$	
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE\$	55,076.00
THIS CHANGE\$	1,650,076.00 36,351.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE\$	91 427 00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE\$	1 686 427 00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE	June 23, 1999
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE	May 19, 2000
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE	
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE	36
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE	August 05, 2000
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE	June 21, 2001
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE	N/A

#### CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

### (Totals Including This Change Order)

	- January Older				
	TYPE	AMOUNT	%	DAYS	
	ERRORS\$	5,057.00	0.31	0	
	OMISSIONS\$	18,749.00	1.17	11	
	OWNER REQUESTS\$	-15,467.00	-0.96	0	
	UNFORESEEN\$	78,791.00	4.93	67	
	OTHER\$	2,552.00	0.16	0	
	SCOPE CHANGE\$	1,745.00	0.10	0	
	HURRICANE\$	0.00	0.00	0	
******	Totals\$	91,427.00	5.73	78	
LEGEND:	TYPE:	******	******	******	*****

LEGEND:	~~~~**********************************				
	ERPA/E Error	DBODesign-Builder Omission			
ORIGIN:	HCHurricane Andrew	DBDDesign-Builder Default			
A A/E	OMP/A Omission	CD Contractor Default			
E Educational Fac. Plan.	OTOther	CE Contractor Error			
		CR Contracto Request			
P Project Manager	OWOwner Request	FE Fastrack/Coord. Error			
D DCPS Specialists/Depts.	SCScope Change	FO Fastrack/Coord. Omission			
C Contractor	UNUnforseen	ID Inspection Delay			
S State DOE	CAUSE:	MD Manufacturer's Delay			
M Maintenance Dept.	AEArchitectural Error	00 Owner Omission			
_	AOArchitectural Omission	OD Owner Delay			
U User (Principal/Admin.)		OR Owner Request			
I UBCI	EEEElectrical Engineering Error	RA Reinstate Alternate			
AMAsbestos Mgmt.	EEOElectrical Engineering Omission	SC Scope Change			
DSDesign Services (Group)	MEOMechanical Engineering Error	SR State Requirement/Local/City			
CMConstruction Manager	MEOMechanical Engineering Omission	RD Rain Delay			
ar constituction manager	SEEStructural Engineering Error	UC Unforseen Conditions			
ACTION:		UD Utility Co. Delay			
A Approve	SEOStructural Engineering Omission	CL Clerical Error			
C Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize	CEECivil Engineering Error	UP Unit Price			
C/AConfirm/Approce Authorize	CEOCivil Engineering Omission	UR Utility Requirement			
	DPPDogie-	CMOConstruction Man-			

DBR--Design-Builder Request